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Final Agenda 
 

Tuesday, 19TH February 2013 
 

#  Items 

1 WELCOME AND OPENING OF THE MEETING 

2 ADOPTION OF AGENDA, DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST, ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS 

3 UPDATE ON COMMUNICATION ACTIVITIES 

4 
UPDATE ON NEW FEATURES ON THE EDB SEARCH TOOL & REVIEW OF 5 YEARS OF EFSA’S EXPERT 

DATABASE 

 Coffee Break 

5 RELEVANT ISSUES FROM THE LAST AF MEETING 

6 OVERVIEW OF FOCAL POINT ACTIVITIES IN 2012 AND FOCAL POINT PRIORITIES FOR 2013 

7 

7.1 

7.2 

7.3 

REVIEW OF SCIENTIFIC COOPERATION AND 5 YEAR REVIEW OF THE FOCAL POINT NETWORK 

 INTRODUCTION 

 BREAKOUT SESSION 

 REPORTING AND CONCLUSIONS 

 Closure of the meeting on the first day 
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Wednesday, 20TH February 2012 

 

#  Items 

8 GRANTS AND PROCUREMENT – UPDATE ON PLANNED CALLS 

9 

9.1 

9.2 

9.3 

9.4 

SHARING OF FIRST EXPERIENCES ON THE REVIEW OF THE ARTICLE 36 LIST 

 INTRODUCTION 

 EXPERIENCES FROM ITALY 

 EXPERIENCES FROM SPAIN 

 DISCUSSION 

  Coffee Break 

10 SCIENTIFIC EVALUATION OF REGULATED PRODUCTS – THE APPLICATION DESK UNIT 

11 

11.1 

ISSUES RAISED BY FOCAL POINTS 

 EU FOOD SAFETY ALMANAC: DEVELOPMENT OF A 3
RD

 EDITION IN COOPERATION WITH THE 

EFSA FP 

12 

12.1 

12.2 

12.3 

12.4 

12.5 

AOB 

 ATTENDANCE OF OBSERVERS AT EFSA SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE / PANEL MEETINGS 

 PROMOTION OF THE ANS AND CEF CALLS DURING 2013 

 OVERVIEW OF FP EVENTS IN MS 

 FUTURE TRAINING ACTIVITIES ON THE INFORMATION EXCHANGE PLATFORM 

 FOCAL POINT MEETINGS IN 2013 

  Lunch Break 

13 QUESTION /ANSWER SESSION ON THE REVIEW PROCESS OF THE ARTICLE 36 LIST - OPTIONAL SESSION 

  Closure of the meeting 

 
 
 


