

## **ADVISORY FORUM AND SCIENTIFIC COOPERATION UNIT**

Parma, 19<sup>TH</sup> February 2013 EFSA/FP/A/2013/099/PUB

## 16<sup>th</sup> MEETING BETWEEN FOCAL POINTS AND EFSA

Meeting date:  $19^{TH} - 20^{TH}$  February 2013

Venue: Parma, Italy

## Final Agenda

Tuesday, 19 <sup>™</sup> February 2013		
#	Items	
1	WELCOME AND OPENING OF THE MEETING	
2	ADOPTION OF AGENDA, DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST, ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS	
3	UPDATE ON COMMUNICATION ACTIVITIES	
4	UPDATE ON NEW FEATURES ON THE EDB SEARCH TOOL & REVIEW OF 5 YEARS OF EFSA'S EXPERT DATABASE	
	Coffee Break	
5	RELEVANT ISSUES FROM THE LAST AF MEETING	
6	OVERVIEW OF FOCAL POINT ACTIVITIES IN 2012 AND FOCAL POINT PRIORITIES FOR 2013	
7 7.1 7.2 7.3	REVIEW OF SCIENTIFIC COOPERATION AND 5 YEAR REVIEW OF THE FOCAL POINT NETWORK  INTRODUCTION BREAKOUT SESSION REPORTING AND CONCLUSIONS	
	Closure of the meeting on the first day	



## **ADVISORY FORUM AND SCIENTIFIC COOPERATION UNIT**

Wednesday, 20 <sup>™</sup> February 2012	
#	Items
8	GRANTS AND PROCUREMENT – UPDATE ON PLANNED CALLS
9 9.1 9.2 9.3 9.4	SHARING OF FIRST EXPERIENCES ON THE REVIEW OF THE ARTICLE 36 LIST  • INTRODUCTION  • EXPERIENCES FROM ITALY  • EXPERIENCES FROM SPAIN  • DISCUSSION
	Coffee Break
10	SCIENTIFIC EVALUATION OF REGULATED PRODUCTS – THE APPLICATION DESK UNIT
11 11.1	ISSUES RAISED BY FOCAL POINTS  • EU FOOD SAFETY ALMANAC: DEVELOPMENT OF A 3 <sup>RD</sup> EDITION IN COOPERATION WITH THE EFSA FP
12 12.1 12.2 12.3 12.4 12.5	<ul> <li>AOB</li> <li>ATTENDANCE OF OBSERVERS AT EFSA SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE / PANEL MEETINGS</li> <li>PROMOTION OF THE ANS AND CEF CALLS DURING 2013</li> <li>OVERVIEW OF FP EVENTS IN MS</li> <li>FUTURE TRAINING ACTIVITIES ON THE INFORMATION EXCHANGE PLATFORM</li> <li>FOCAL POINT MEETINGS IN 2013</li> </ul>
	Lunch Break
13	QUESTION /ANSWER SESSION ON THE REVIEW PROCESS OF THE ARTICLE 36 LIST - OPTIONAL SESSION
	Closure of the meeting